

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PR	ROI	PE	RT	Y A	T_	1	718A5+4	5	1	100	t. RI	anco 780	001	_	
THIS NOTICE IS A DIS AS OF THE DATE SI WARRANTIES THE BU SELLER'S AGENTS, O	SCI IGN JYE	LOS NEI ER	SU D (M/M	RE 3Y XY V	OF SEL VIS	SE LE	ELLER'S KNOWLED ER AND IS NOT A TO OBTAIN. IT IS N	GE S	E C	OF TH BSTIT	E CONDITI	ON OF THE PRO	PER	RTY OF	Y
Seller ☐ is ☐√is not the Property? ☐							perty. If unoccupied	l (b	oy oxi	Seller mate), how long date) or	since Seller has o	occup	pied the	t e
Property															
Section 1. The Proper This notice does not est	ty abli	ha s	s ti the	h e i t	t em ns to	s i	marked below: (Ma e conveyed. The contr	r k act	Ye wi	s (Y), ill dete	No (N), or mine which i	Unknown (U).) tems will & will not d	conve	∋у.	
Item	Y		U		Iter	n		Y	1	U	Item		Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring					Liq	uid	Propane Gas:			70		sump	i		
Carbon Monoxide Det.				7 [ommunity (Captive)		I	70	Rain Gutte		一		
Ceiling Fans							Property		1 6	10	Range/Sto		12		
Cooktop		V			Hot	T	dı				Roof/Attic				12
Dishwasher		1-	1000000	1 1	Inte	erc	om System		1,5		Sauna			V	
Disposal	-	V			Mic	rov	wave	V	(C		Smoke De	etector	V		
Emergency Escape	П	V	П		Out	dc	or Grill		1 5	7 🗆	Smoke De	etector - Hearing			
Ladder(s)											Impaired				М
Exhaust Fans							Decking				Spa			V	
Fences		V		4 F			ing System				Trash Cor	npactor		Ø	
Fire Detection Equip.		W	1		Pool						TV Antenr	na		M	
French Drain					Pool Equipment				1 5		Washer/D	ryer Hookup	W		
Gas Fixtures		₩.	4		Pool Maint. Accessories						Window S		V		
Natural Gas Lines		N/			Pod	ol F	leater				Public Sev	wer System	V		
Item				Y	N	T	J Addition	al	Inf	forma	tion				
Central A/C				M		_	electric gas				of units:				
Evaporative Coolers						-	number of units:	•							
Wall/Window AC Units				_	-	number of units:		-						\neg	
Attic Fan(s)					W	[if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				12			□ ☑ electric □ gas		nı	umbei	of units:				
Other Heat					1 W		if yes describe:				,				
Oven				∇		[number of ovens:		1		electric [☐gas ☐ other:	-		
Fireplace & Chimney						-	□ wood □ gas								
Carport					I V]	□ attached □ n								
Garage						1	□ attached □ n	ot a	atta	ached					
Garage Door Openers	1						number of units:				number of re	emotes:			
Satellite Dish & Contro	ols] [□ owned □ leas	sec	fr	om					
Security System						1	□ owned □ leas	sec	fr	om					
Solar Panels						1	□ □ owned □ leas	sec	fr	om					
Water Heater				V	,	-	□				ľ	number of units:	1		
Water Softener						□ owned □ leas									
Other Leased Item(s)] [1	if yes, describe:)					
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19		In	itia	led b	y: B	uye	er: ar	d S	Selle	er: 📝	B mi	Pa	ige 1	of 6	

	7	. 0	- W 01	(0	/	1						
Concerning the Property at _		18	341 St		T C	Ve		_						
Underground Lawn Sp	rinkle	er		uton	nat	ic	□mar	ua	al a	areas	covered:			
Septic / On-Site Sewer	Faci	ility	□ □ if ye	s, a	tta	ch Ir	nforma	tio	n Al	bout C	On-Site Sewer Facility	(TXR-	-140	17)
Water supply provided b)y: ៤	city	□ well □ MU	JD .		CO-	ор 🗆 і	un	knov	wn 🗆] other:			
Was the Property built b	efore	197	8? □ yes ☑ n	o l	□ ι	unkr	nown			A 001				
(If yes, complete, sig	ın, an	nd att	ach TXR-1906	cond	cer	ning	j lead-l	oas	sed	paint	hazards).			
Roof Type:	4	-		<u>!</u>	٩ge	e:		-1	18	41	<u>S(ap</u>	proxin	nate	.)
is there an overlay roof	cove	ring o	on the Property	(shi	ngl	es (or roof	CÓ	veri	ing pla	aced over existing shir	igles o	or ro	of
covering)? ☐ yes ☐ f	10 L	ı unk	nown											
Are you (Seller) aware defects, or are need of r	of an epair	ny of ↑? □	the items listed yes 12 no If y	l in t	this de	s Se scri	ection f be (atta	l t	hat h ac	are no	ot in working conditional sheets if necessary	າ, that):	ha	ve —
Section 2. Are you (S					or	ma	lfuncti	or	ıs ir	n any	of the following? (M	ark Y	es (Y)
Item	, ,		prince				TV.		. 7	14			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	NI
	Y	N	Item				Y	N		Iter			Y	N
Basement			Floors	/ 01	1.7		-	2	-		ewalks			[IZ]
Ceilings	$ \Box $		Foundation		ib(s	s)		Tu.		-	lls / Fences			
Doors		U	Interior Wall								ndows			Q
Driveways		D)	Lighting Fixt						-	Oth	er Structural Compon	ents	-	V
Electrical Systems		0	Plumbing Sy	/stei	ns			5						
Exterior Walls			Roof					[4					
Section 3. Are you (S No (N) if you are not a			are or any or th	e 10	110	WIII	g conc	111	OH	ot (IAI	ark res (1) ii you are	awai	e ai	ıu
Condition							Cond	iti	on				Y	N
Aluminum Wiring					V	- I	Rado		Gas					
Asbestos Components					V	1	Settlir							के विव
Diseased Trees: ☐ oa					V		Soil N							<u>U</u>
Endangered Species/H	labita	at on	Property		TV						ture or Pits			9
Fault Lines					V	-4					rage Tanks			V
Hazardous or Toxic W	aste		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		V					asem				U
Improper Drainage					V	_					ments			U
Intermittent or Weathe	r Spri	ings				7 1					de Insulation		밁	
Landfill Lead-Based Paint or L	l boo	Paga	d Dt Wazarda	믐	V V						ot Due to a Flood Eve	nı		(d)
							Wood			n Prop	berty		님	वि
Encroachments onto the Improvements encroachments										tation	of termites or other	Mood		
improvements encroad	illig	OHO	thers property		LY	4					s (WDI)	voou		W
Located in Historic Dis	trict				V	1					nt for termites or WDI			U
Historic Property Designation					P	7		_			or WDI damage repair	ed		U
Previous Foundation Repairs					IV.	7	Previ				o, v.p. damago ropan			U
Previous Roof Repairs						7					amage needing repair	•		Ū'
Previous Other Structu		Repai	rs		V	/		9	Bloc		Main Drain in Poo			Q'
Previous Use of Prem	ses f	or M	anufacture		N	1	T UD/C	P	4					
of Methamphetamine	.555	J. 1910			5		_			1				
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	I	nitiale	d by: Buyer:				and Se	elle	r:	PH	Mal	Page	2 of	6
									9	AD	fi			

Concerni	ng the Property at
If the ar	nswer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	ngle blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
of repa	if 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need ir, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach all sheets if necessary):
Section check v	n 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)
Y N	Present flood insurance coverage (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir.
	Previous flooding due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Located wholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR) (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Located ☐ wholly ☐ partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
	Located □ wholly □ partly in a floodway (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Located ☐ wholly ☐ partly in a flood pool.
	Located ☐ wholly ☐ partly in a reservoir.
If the ar	nswer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
*Foi	purposes of this notice:
whic	D-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, h is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which insidered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
whic	year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, h is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is sidered to be a moderate risk of flooding.
	od pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is ect to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.
"Floo unde	od insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency er the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
a riv	odway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of er or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as 10-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
	servoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain

Topper Real Estate

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

507 E. Ash Johnson City 78636

Initialed by: Buyer:

512-695-1799

Jenna Moore

Page 3 of 6

Section	ng the Property at
	nes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate risk, ow risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the structure(s).
Section Admini	17. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business stration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property? ☐ yes ☐ no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets essary):
Section you are	8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if not aware.)
Y N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Phone: Fees or assessments are: \$
	below or attach information to this notice. Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
□ ₫	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
□ ፱∕ If the an	Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district. swer to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	Real Estate 507 E. Ash Johnson City 78636 512-695-1799 Jenna Moore

Concerning the Proper	ty at	5th St	., Sid	Le A			
Section 9. Seller	has Thas no	ot attached a si	rvev of the	Property.	***************************************		
Section 10. Within persons who reg	n the last 4 years Jularly provide ins to perform inspect	s, have you (Se	eller) receiv	ed any wr	d ac inconnt		Manusiaa
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec			and complete		f Pages
Note: A buyer sho	uld not rely on the a	bove-cited repor	ts as a reflec	tion of the a	current condition	on of the	Property
	A buyer snould ob	tain inspections f	rom inspecto	rs chosen L	y the buyer.		roperty.
☐ Wildlife Mana	k any tax exemptio	Senior Citizen		ently claim Disabled Disabled		erty:	
☐ Other:				Unknown			
Section 12. Have	you (Seller) ever fil ovider? 🔲 yes 🍱	ed a claim for d	amage, othe	r than floo	d damage, to	the Prop	erty with
	you (Seller) ever re		s for a alaim	for dome	a ta tha Dua		
an insurance clair	m or a settlement	or award in a le	gal proceed	ing) and n	of used the n	rocoode	to make
the repairs for whi	ich the claim was	made? 🗆 yes 🗓	no If yes,	explain:			
Section 14 Door	the Bronerty have						
Section 14. Does detector requirem	ents of Chapter 76	66 of the Health	and Safety	installed i Code?* 🗹	n accordance unknown E	e with the Ino □ v	es. If no
or unknown, explain	n. (Attach additiona	I sheets if neces	sary):				
performance, local	he Health and Safety C ance with the requirement tion, and power source	nts of the building co reauirements. If vo	de in effect in th u do not know i	e area in whic the building c	h the dwelling is in ade requirements	incated incl	ludina
	ck unknown above or co ire a seller to install sm					er of the h	ner's
family who will residence of the from a licensed phase install smoke detection.	de in the dwelling is hear hysician; and (3) within ctors for the hearing-imp ig the smoke detectors a	ing-impaired; (2) the 10 days after the eff aired and specifies tl	buyer gives the ective date, the ne locations for	seller written e buyer makes installation. Ti	evidence of the he a written reques	earing impail t for the se	ment ller to
Seller acknowledge including the broke material information	er(s), has instructed	d or influenced S	are true to the Seller to prov	e best of Sovide inaccu	ellers belief al rate information	nd that no on or to	person, omit any
mh		11/11/21	F	19/2	rella	4	11 -21
Signature of Seller	mey 1	Date	Signature	e of Seller	mare .	. 7-	Date
Printed Name:	are look	e6 4-16.	→/ Printed N	lame: Pa	+ Danie	15	
ADDITIONAL NOT	axe Cooley	1	Chu	gian	mil		-16-21
ADDITIONAL NOT				1200	wie Dani	1	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: E	suyer:	and Selle	I. O.I.	fr.	Pa	ige 5 of 6
Topper Real Estate	507 E. Ash Jo	hnson City 78636	512-6	695-1799	Jenna Moore		

7113	
Concerning the Property at 7/8 5 # 87	sicle A
accommo a registered sex offeriders sie located in	a database that the public may search, at no cost, to certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>aistry</u> . For information concerning past criminal activity in lice department
(2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is see feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mex Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, N construction certificate or dune protection permit ma local government with ordinance authority over const	award of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 kico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches latural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront by be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the truction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
(3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain or continue windstorm and hall insurance. or improvements to the Property. For more information	of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the e, the Property may be subject to additional requirements. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs on, please review <i>Information Regarding Windstorm and</i> and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the
available in the most recent Air installation Compatible	tion relating to high noise and compatible use zones is le Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for emet website of the military installation and of the county
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, mea independently measured to verify any reported inform	surements, or boundaries, you should have those items nation.
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the	he Property:
Electric: PEC	phone #:
Sewer: Cty of Blanco	phone #: 833-4525
Water: 11	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash: Cty of Blanco	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Se	eller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on on to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the fore	egoing notice.
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:

and Seller:

Page 6 of 6

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: